

Safety and Productivity Solutions

9680 Old Bailes Road Fort Mill, SC 29707 USA

www.honeywell.com www.honeywellaidc.com

Date: 14-March-2019

To Whom It May Concern:

I am the grantee contact of record for the following FCC grantee codes (codes) held by Honeywell International, Inc. ("Honeywell"):

KDZ

HD₅

RA4

LW5

I hereby authorize Venkat Dronamraju, Mandana Salahshour, and Sean MacKellar, while employees of Honeywell, to act on my behalf for any activities related to the above FCC grantee codes, including, but not limited to, signing applications, requesting confidentiality and authorizing third parties to act as authorized agents with respect to the above codes.

Honeywell International, Inc. certifies that no party, as defined in 47 CFR §1.2002 (b), to the application is subject to a denial of federal benefits that includes FCC benefits pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. § 862.

This authorization is valid through January 31, 2020, unless withdrawn earlier.

Sincerely,

Michael Robinson

Michael.Robinson3@honeywell.com

Michael Robina

Product Agency Compliance Honeywell International Inc Safety and Productivity Solutions 700 Visions Drive PO Box 208 Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153-0208 USA +1-315-554-6387 telephone Sincerely,

Michael Robinson

Michael. Robinson 3@honeywell.com

Supervisor Quality Engineer Sr Honeywell International Inc SPS (Safety and Productivity Solutions)

Office:+1-315-554-6387